allotted and/or who ultimately control] proposed allottee(s) of Convertible Warrants, the
percentage of the post issue capital that may be held by them / her on issue of the Convertible
Warrants:

Sr.
No.

Name of the proposed
Allottees

Identity of the
Natural person

who is the
ultimate Beneficial

owner

No. of Equity
Shares held

pre -
Preferential
Allotment

Relation, if any,
with the

promoters or
person in control
of the Company

Percentage of the
post issue

(Convertible
Warrants) capital

1. Mr. Kuldeep Singh N.A. Nil N.A. 9.14%
2. Mrs. Manisha Yadav N.A. Nil N.A. 9.14%
3. Mr. Imtiyaz Niyaz Qureshi N.A. Nil N.A. 9.14%
4. Mr. Punith D Puthran N.A. Nil N.A. 9.14%
5. Mr. Pravin Prakash Salvi N.A. Nil N.A. 8.23%
6. Mr. Gopal Saini N.A. Nil N.A. 8.23%

i.  Shareholding Pattern before and after the preferential issue of Convertible Warrants:

Sr.
No.

Category

Pre-Preferential allotment

Post Preferential Allotment

*Post exercise of Warrants into
Equity Shares

No. of shares
Held

% of
Shareholding

No. of shares
Held

% of
Shareholding

A Promoters and Promoter
GroupHolding:

1. Indian Promoters /
PromoterGroup:

0 0.00 0 0.00

 Sub-Total (A) 0 0.00 0 0.00
B Non – Promoters’ holding:
 Individual 3272236 63.66 9072236 82.93
 HUF 414151 8.06 414151 3.79

16

 Non-Resident Indian (NRI) 6300 0.12 6300 0.06
 Bodies Corporate 1267673 24.66 1267673 11.59
 Clearing Members  701 0.01 701 0.01
 LLP 178939 3.48 178939 1.64
 Trusts 0 0.00 0 0.00
 Sub-Total (B) 5140000 100.00 10940000 100.00
 Grand Total (A+B) 5140000 100.00 10940000 100.00

* the shareholding relating to post exercise of Warrants as shown above is calculated assuming full exercise of
Warrants and consequential allotment of the Equity Shares of the company as per the aforesaid proposed issue.

In the event of any further issue of shares by the Company between the date of this notice and the date of
allotment of Equity Shares on exercise of Warrants, the shareholding pattern shall stand modified accordingly.

j.  Lock-in Period: The Convertible Warrants shall be locked-in for such period as may be specified under

Regulations 167 and 168 of the ICDR Regulations.